Name

Allison Trusty
Jamie Glenn
Leslie Foor
Melody Spencer
Ravondria Fields
Ruben Gonzalez
Wesley Crockett

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department

Justice of the Peace #1
District Clerk

Animal Shelter

County Clerk Records
Jail Operations
Temporary Pool
District Attorney

Dept #
2410
2301
8301
1015
5030
1001
3501

June 16, 2025

Title

Legal Clerk I

Deputy District Clk IT

Tech I PT

Business Systems Administrator
Detention Officer

Temporary (Groundskeeper)
Misdemeanor Prosecutor

Salary
$ 40,007
$ 46,881

$17.76/HR
$ 86,701
$ 55,907
$19.23/HR
$ 79,970

Grade
531
533
530
516
552
703
581

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
6/11/2025
6/24/2025
6/5/2025
6/4/2025
6/16/2025
6/4/2025
7/14/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; Rehire
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval



